
07/14/2023

07/19/2023

07/14/2023

07/06/2023

07/06/2023

07/19/2023

07/26/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/20/2023
07/20/2023

07/20/2023

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 1 of 5

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

7/1/23 - 7/31/23

TC08809001
Allen Franky Park Gasway

HERJEE PETROLEUM INC. 1130 Goshan Road
Fort Wayne IN  46808

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC12487001
Allen

A KAUR KANTH INC 6230 STELLHORN RD
FORT WAYNE IN  46815

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14281001
ALLEN

FORT WAYNE SMOKE TIME INC 1018 E COLISEUM BLVD
FORT WAYNE IN  46805

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15675001
ALLEN

JSM OIL INC 5133 COLDWATER RD
FORT WAYNE IN  46825

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14713001
BOONE

DEV GROUP 2 INC 2 S MAIN ST
WHITESTOWN IN  46075

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC13330001
Carroll

CAMDEN MARKET LLC 115 W MAIN ST
CAMDEN IN  46917

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15349001
Clark Keg Liquors

Om Sai Beverages Inc 617 E Lewis and Clark Pkwy
Clarksville IN  47129

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15506005
Clark Mega Liquor & Smoke #31

Inder inc 1604 Allison Lane Ste 1
Jeffersonville IN  47130

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:

TC15574001
clay

Brazil Quick Pick Inc 7996 N state rd 59
brazil IN  47834

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.7.5.1.1(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Retailer selling-e-liquids.DESCRIPTION:
7.1.7.5.1.1(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for Retailers, Distributors, 

and Manufactures
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:



07/20/2023

07/06/2023

07/06/2023

07/28/2023

07/28/2023

07/07/2023

07/07/2023

07/07/2023

07/14/2023

07/14/2023

07/28/2023

07/28/2023

 1,000.00

Page 2 of 5

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

TC15682001
clay

Brazil Grab N Go 6920 W US HWY 40
brazil IN  47834

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC01351001
DeKalb ALBRIGHTS'S ONE STOP GROCERY

Albright's One Stop Inc 1112 N Bridge St
Corunna IN  46730

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11054001
Delaware

Rajput Gas & Food Inc 11546 S US Hwy-35
Muncie IN  47302

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC10053001
Elkhart Super Quick Stop

Haris Quick Stop 427 W Lexington Ave
Elkhart IN  46516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC13972001
elkhart

Indiana Tobacco Stores,inc 2721 emerson dr
elkhart IN  46514

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC14736001
Elkhart

Franklin Marathon Inc 1589 W Franklin St
Elkhart IN  46516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14763001
Howard

KOKOMO FOODMART INC 2105 S WASHINGTON ST
Kokomo IN  46902

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15162001
KOSCIUSKO

Family Express Corporation 1160 EXECUTIVE DRIVE
WARSAW IN  46580

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16067001
Kosciusko

S&L Express Inc 2518 E Center St Suite A
Warsaw IN  46580

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC06750001
Marion Village Liquors

CTS Village Inc 9910 E 38th St
Indianapolis IN  46235

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:



07/21/2023
07/21/2023
07/21/2023
07/21/2023
07/21/2023

07/07/2023

07/13/2023

07/19/2023

07/19/2023

07/28/2023

07/06/2023

07/06/2023

07/19/2023
07/19/2023

07/13/2023
07/13/2023

07/13/2023

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 3 of 5

 500.00
 250.00
 250.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 750.00

 500.00

 500.00
 250.00

TC09612001
Marion

GN Minimart & Wireless, Inc 3402 E. 10th St
Indianapoli IN  46201

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC09689001
Marion 34th St BP

34th st bp inc 3355 Mollar Rd
Indianapolis IN  46224

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14294001
MARION

JK OIL CORP 2108 N EMERSON AVE
INDIANAPOLIS IN  46219

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15422001
Marion

Phyre Smokes 2416 E. 38th St
Indianapolis IN  46218

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC03225001
Orange White?s Service

WHITE'S QUALITY AUTO SERVICE 8825 W ST RD 56
French Lick IN  47432

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC07151001
Parke The Tiki Hut

Buchanan & Buchanan Enterprises, LLC 8730 E US Hwy 36
Rockville IN  47872

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC01132002
Porter LUKE'S # 224

7405 Indy Corp 3 E US HWY 6
Valparaiso IN  46385

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14159001
Putnam

Dev Group LLC 1107 Indianapolis Rd
Greencastle IN  46135

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC15702001
SCOTT

SHIVANSH CORPORATION 404 W MAIN ST
AUSTIN IN  47102

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.43.5.2(A)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:CounterfeitingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.7.5.1.1(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for Retailers, Distributors, 

and Manufactures
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:



07/13/2023

07/07/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/14/2023

07/06/2023

07/06/2023

07/19/2023

07/14/2023

07/19/2023

07/28/2023

07/28/2023

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 4 of 5

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 150.00

 100.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

35.43.5.2(A)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:CounterfeitingDESCRIPTION:

TC14368001
St Joseph

1356 South Bend Inc 1356 Portage Ave
South Bend IN  46616

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC02245005
St. Joseph Low Bobs Tobacco # 23

Tobacco Central Inc 3623 Mishawaka Ave
South Bend IN  46615

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
21 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

TC15047001
St. Joseph

PS BEVERAGE INC 3816 W WESTERN AVENUE
South Bend IN  46619

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC02502002
Starke Osborn's Mini Mart #2

Maxinkuckee Enterprises Inc 910 South Heaton Street
Knox IN  46534

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC14518001
STEUBEN

SUKH PETROLEUM INC 1735 N 200 W
ANGOLA IN  46703

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC01640001
Union

LIBERTY LIQUOR MART, INC. 220 SOUTH MAIN ST
Liberty IN  47353

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC01849002
Vermillion CIGARETTE OUTLET

Tripifoods Inc 1714 E STATE RD # 163
Clinton IN  47842

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:

TC13078001
Vigo

Hira Grocers Inc 4802 US Highway 150
West Terre Haute IN  47885

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC16020001
Wayne

FOUNTAIN CITY FOOD MART INC 402 US 27
Fountain City IN  47341

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:



07/21/2023

07/21/2023

Page 5 of 5

 500.00

 500.00

TC02282001
Wells

AIRPLANE EXPRESS DELI 407 N MAIN ST
Bluffton IN  46714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14380001
WHITE

GJ GILL INC 105 W 2ND ST
REYNOLDS IN  47980

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:


