## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 7/1/23 - 7/31/23

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08809001 Allen	NAME:	HERJEE PETROLEUM IN Franky Park Gasway	NC.	1130 Goshan Ro Fort Wayne IN 4		
07/14/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12487001 Allen	NAME:	A KAUR KANTH INC		6230 STELLHOF FORT WAYNE II		5
07/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14281001 ALLEN	NAME:	FORT WAYNE SMOKE T	IME INC	1018 E COLISEU FORT WAYNE II		_
07/14/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15675001 ALLEN	NAME:	JSM OIL INC		5133 COLDWAT FORT WAYNE II		5
07/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14713001 BOONE	NAME:	DEV GROUP 2 INC		2 S MAIN ST WHITESTOWN I	N 4607	5
07/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13330001 Carroll	NAME:	CAMDEN MARKET LLC		115 W MAIN ST CAMDEN IN 46	917	
07/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15349001 Clark	NAME:	Om Sai Beverages Inc Keg Liquors		617 E Lewis and Clarksville IN 47		kwy
07/26/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15506005 Clark	NAME:	Inder inc Mega Liquor & Smoke #3	1	1604 Allison Lan Jeffersonville IN		
07/25/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale		Fine:	500.00
07/25/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.10(B)	) DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m Allowing a Minor to Loiter	inors	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15574001 clay	NAME:	Brazil Quick Pick Inc		7996 N state rd 5 brazil IN 47834	59	
07/20/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.7.5.1.1(C 7.1.7.5.1.1(B		Retailer selling-e-liquids. Requirements for Retailers	Distributors	Fine: Fine:	E00.00
07/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	and Manufactures Cigarette self-service displa		Fine:	500.00 1,000.00
0112012023	HOLMION.	00.10.1.11.0			~,~		1,000.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15682001 clay	NAME:	Brazil Grab N Go		6920 W US HWY brazil IN 47834	<b>′</b> 40	
07/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	ays	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01351001 DeKalb	NAME:	Albright's One Stop Inc ALBRIGHTS'S ONE STOF	9 GROCERY	1112 N Bridge St Corunna IN 4673		
07/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11054001 Delaware	NAME:	Rajput Gas & Food Inc		11546 S US Hwy Muncie IN 47302		
07/06/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10053001 Elkhart	NAME:	Haris Quick Stop Super Quick Stop		427 W Lexington Elkhart IN 46516		
07/28/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13972001 elkhart	NAME:	Indiana Tobacco Stores,ind	c	2721 emerson dr elkhart IN 46514		
07/28/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14736001 Elkhart	NAME:	Franklin Marathon Inc		1589 W Franklin Elkhart IN 46516		
07/07/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14763001 Howard	NAME:	KOKOMO FOODMART IN	С	2105 S WASHIN Kokomo IN 4690		ST
07/07/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15162001 KOSCIUSKO	NAME:	Family Express Corporatio	n	1160 EXECUTIV WARSAW IN 46		E
07/07/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16067001 Kosciusko	NAME:	S&L Express Inc		2518 E Center Si Warsaw IN 4658		4
07/14/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
07/14/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06750001 Marion	NAME:	CTS Village Inc Village Liquors		9910 E 38th St Indianapolis IN 4	6235	
		05 40 4 40 0	DESCRIPTION	Retail establishment's sale	or	Fine:	500.00
07/28/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m		i ine.	500.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09612001 Marion	NAME:	GN Minimart & Wireless, Inc		3402 E. 10th St Indianapoli IN 46201		
07/21/2023 07/21/2023 07/21/2023 07/21/2023 07/21/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7 7.1.5.12.8(a) 7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b) 35.46.1.11(D	(1) DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer Prohibited Smoking Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pr Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post	g at Door ohibited Sign	Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine:	500.00 250.00 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09689001 Marion	NAME:	34th st bp inc 34th St BP		3355 Mollar Rd Indianapolis IN	46224	
07/07/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14294001 MARION	NAME:	JK OIL CORP		2108 N EMERS INDIANAPOLIS	-	
07/13/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15422001 Marion	NAME:	Phyre Smokes		2416 E. 38th St Indianapolis IN	46218	
07/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03225001 Orange	NAME:	WHITE'S QUALITY AUTO White?s Service	) SERVICE	8825 W ST RD French Lick IN		
07/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	750.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07151001 Parke	NAME:	Buchanan & Buchanan Er The Tiki Hut	nterprises, LLC	8730 E US Hwy Rockville IN 478		
07/28/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01132002 Porter	NAME:	7405 Indy Corp LUKE'S # 224		3 E US HWY 6 Valparaiso IN 4	6385	
07/06/2023 07/06/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 35.46.1.10.2		Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	inors or	Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14159001 Putnam	NAME:	Dev Group LLC		1107 Indianapol Greencastle IN		
07/19/2023 07/19/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3 7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine: Fine:	500.00 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15702001 SCOTT	NAME:	SHIVANSH CORPORATI	ON	404 W MAIN ST AUSTIN IN 471		
07/13/2023 07/13/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.43.5.2(A) 7.1.7.5.1.1(B		Counterfeiting Requirements for Retailers	, Distributors,	Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
				and Manufactures			

07/13/2023	VIOLATION:	35.43.5.2(A)	(2) DESCRIPTION:	Counterfeiting		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14368001 St Joseph	NAME:	1356 South Bend Inc		1356 Portage Av South Bend IN 4		
07/07/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02245005 St. Joseph	NAME:	Tobacco Central Inc Low Bobs Tobacco # 23		3623 Mishawaka South Bend IN		
07/25/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
07/25/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signa 21 to enter		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15047001 St. Joseph	NAME:	PS BEVERAGE INC		3816 W WESTE South Bend IN		NUE
07/14/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #:	TC02502002	NAME:	Maxinkuckee Enterprises	Inc	910 South Heato	n Street	ŀ
COUNTY:	Starke	NAME.	Osborn's Mini Mart #2		Knox IN 46534		L
07/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(D	) DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
07/06/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	at Door	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14518001 STEUBEN	NAME:	SUKH PETROLEUM INC		1735 N 200 W ANGOLA IN 467	703	
07/19/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01640001 Union	NAME:	LIBERTY LIQUOR MART,	INC.	220 SOUTH MAI Liberty IN 47353		
07/14/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01849002 Vermillion	NAME:	Tripifoods Inc CIGARETTE OUTLET		1714 E STATE RD # 163 Clinton IN 47842		
07/19/2023	VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24	DESCRIPTION:	Possession of Contraband	Tobacco	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13078001 Vigo	NAME:	Hira Grocers Inc		4802 US Highwa West Terre Haut		885
07/28/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate (	required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16020001 Wayne	NAME:	FOUNTAIN CITY FOOD N	IART INC	402 US 27 Fountain City IN	47341	
07/28/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02282001 Wells	NAME:	AIRPLANE EXPRESS DEL	I 407 N MAIN ST Bluffton IN 467		
07/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14380001 WHITE	NAME:	GJ GILL INC	105 W 2ND ST REYNOLDS IN	47980	
07/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00